T 12.6.1.1.8 edition 5.05
Automatic Burner Controls
IFS 110 IM
2
Flame control by means of flame rod or
UV-detector
Flame simulation check before starting
and after switching the burner off

tion period / safety time.
Fig. 11
Type code
/2 /2 N-10-W110 IMIFSType
Version 110 IM
Standard version = without letter
Restart on flame failure = W
tSA [s]
Trial for ignition period = 3, 5  or 10 s
tSB [s], V2
Flame failure response time for valve 2 = 1 or 2 s
tSB [s], V1
Flame failure response time for valve 1 = 1 or 2 s
Mains voltage 110/120 V~ = N
C
D 4 openings l 0.74’’ (19)
2 fixing holes l 0.216’’ (5.5)
Fig. 13
Fig. 14
6
Flame control with flame rod
(Fig. 13)
An alternating voltage (220 V) is applied
between the ionisation electrode, which
projects into the flame, and the grounded
burner. As soon as the flame is establis-
hed a small current flows through it and is
rectified by the flame. The electronic
amplifying stage detects only this direct
current signal which, after amplification, is
used to energize a relay. A flame cannot
be simulated.
The flame must touch the burner tube.
High voltage cable (not screened) should
be used as ionisation lead in order to
avoid losses through insulation: FZLSi 1/6
order No. 0 425 0410.
The cable should be laid as far away as
possible from power cords and sweep
radiation sources. Several ionisation leads
can be laid together – possibly in plastic
pipes.
Do keep away from the furnace wall for
approx.  77/8’’ (20 cm); this applies particu-
lary to long ionization leads up to 150 ft
(50 m).
Flame control with UV-detector
(Fig. 14)
The UV-detector (UVS 6 or UVS 8) mainly
consists of a tube which is sensitive to
light and of electronic components. The
tube responds to the ultra violet (UV)
radiation from a gas flame, it does not
react to sunlight and light from filament
lamps.
Note
A d.c ammeter is put into the flame signal
line in order to measure the flame signal
current. The amperage must be at least
1 µA and is usually between 5 and 30 µA.
Voltage surges, short-circuits or leakage-
path in the flame signal line result in an
alternating signal which will be registered
as a fault condition with both types of con-
trol.
Kromschroder Inc.
1691-H Georgetown Rd. Hudson, OH 44236
Phone 3 30-3 42-05 95
Fax 3 30-3 42-05 96
G. Kromschröder AG
Postfach 2809, D-49018 Osnabrück
Phone 05 41/12 14-0